
 

ST MORITZ TOBOGGANING CLUB 

THE COVID FIXTURE CARD 2020/21 
 

Kulm Office: +41 81 833 2505 
Clubhouse (Bar): +41 81 833 3112/3126 
Clubhouse (Matteo): +41 81 833 3117 

Text for late scratches (24 hours before event start): +41 79 911 8680 

President: 
James B. Sunley 

UK: +44 7768 257 256 |Swiss: +41 78 778 45 95 
 E: james@cresta-run.com  

Hon. Treasurer: 
Charlie Bott 

UK: +44 7973 734 995 
E: charlie.bott@cresta-run.com  

Secretary: 
Gary Lowe 

UK: +44 7752 687 511 | Swiss: +41 75 424 20 72 
E: gary.lowe@cresta-run.com 

Membership Secretary: 
Lady Brabazon of Tara 

T: +44 1983 872 258 | M: +44 7866 494 746 
E:  harriet.brabazon@cresta-run.com  
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COVID 
Operational requirements at time of going to press: 

a) Beginner Schools must operate in a separate bubble from Members/SLs. 
Beginners will be allocated a time slot between 8-9.30/10 a.m. on 
designated days.  The time slot will vary depending on numbers.  

b) All riders must register to ride through the website on any given day.  
There is a maximum of 50 riders permitted during Member/SL riding time.   

c) Draws will be created for every event, whether Practice or Race and 
posted on the website the day before.   

d) Please check the times allocated for riding and do not arrive at the 
Clubhouse beforehand. 

e) All riders must check in with their smartphones on the QR code on entry to 
the Clubhouse. 

f) Riders may scratch 24 hours before an event in which they are registered, 
which opens a slot for another rider.  You must still scratch after this point, 
but unfortunately, owing to the reduced capacity, you will be charged for 
3 rides.  

g) It is obligatory to wear a mask at all times when moving around the 
Clubhouse. 

December 2020  

Tue 29-Dec Run Opens (weather permitting) 

  Bartley Bear (J) 

Wed 30-Dec The Marques de Portago Challenge Cup (Stream) 

  Members’ Children's Races (Stream) 

Thu 31-Dec Fathers & Sons & Brothers Race (Guessing, J) 

January 2021  

Fri 01-Jan Bledisloe Cup (J, Forecasting ) 

Sat 02-Jan Family Race Day (J, Guessing) 
  Draw for Fairchilds McCarthy Cup (Sunny Bar/Virtual - TBC) 

Sun 03-Jan Fairchilds McCarthy Cup (J H'cap) 

Mon 04-Jan University Event  

Tue 05-Jan University Event and Dinner (Dinner - TBC) 

Wed 06-Jan University Race (J H'cap) 

Sat 09-Jan Heaton Gold Cup (J) and Heaton Adjunct (J H'cap) 

Sun 10-Jan Baron Oertzen Cup (J H'cap) 

Wed 13-Jan Lightning Cup ( J, Lying Start ) 



Sat 16-Jan Curzon Cup 1st Day (J) 

Sun 17-Jan Curzon Cup 2nd Day (J) 
  Harjes Cartier Silver Chip (J H'cap) 

Wed 20-Jan Escalante Cup (J H'cap) 

Sat 23-Jan Calisch Grischun (J) 

Sun 24-Jan Aris Vatimbella Challenge Cup (J H'cap) 

Sat 30-Jan Knapp Cup (J) 

Sun 31-Jan Stagni Cup (J H'cap) 

February 2021  

Sat 06-Feb Bott Cup (J H'Cap) 

Sun 07-Feb Nino Bibbia (J) 

Wed 10-Feb Swiss Championship (J H'cap) 

Fri 12-Feb Cresta Mono-Bob Event 

Sat 13-Feb Marsden Cup (J H'cap) 

Sun 14-Feb Roger Gibbs Challenge Cup (J H'cap) 

Tue 16-Feb Julian Board Seniors Cup (J H'cap) 

    Seniors Dinner (TBC) 

Wed 17-Feb Willoughby Cup (J) 

Thu 18-Feb Coppa d'Italia (J) & Coppetta d’Italia(J H'cap) 

    Committee Meeting 5 p.m. 

Fri 19-Feb AGM 6 p.m. 

Sat 20-Feb Gunter Sachs (J) and Bonsai (J, mini-toboggans) 

    Draw for Johannes Badrutt (King's Social House/Virtual - TBC) 

Sun  21-Feb Johannes Badrutt Memorial Trophy (J H'Cap) 

    Shuttlecock Dinner (TBC) 

Mon 22-Feb Seiler Team Race and Locals' Day 

Tue 23-Feb Glattfelder Cup (J H'cap) 

Wed 24-Feb Claude Cartier Challenge Cup 1st Day (J) 

Thu 25-Feb Claude Cartier Challenge Cup 2nd Day (J) 
   President's Race (J H'cap) 

Fri 26-Feb End of Term Race (J H'cap) 

Sat 27-Feb Ladies Events 

Sun 28-Feb Nigel Moores Memorial Race (Americas, J) 
  TERMINATO 



UNPUNCTUALITY WILL DISQUALIFY 
Unofficial events or those yet to be confirmed are indicated by italics 

Revised Ladies Riding Dates 
Ladies will be able to use the Run strictly by invitation, at the discretion of the 
operator of the Run and under the supervision of the Secretary (or his nominee) 
on the following occasions: 

a) NALMs (Non-Active Life Members) and SL relatives of Members on 1st & 
2nd January. 

b) Ladies and NALMS during the University Event (4th-6th January) 
c) Between 21st January – 4th February (inclusive) to include NALMs and 

invited lady guests (normally Services’ weeks). Entry into events other than 
Practice at the discretion of the Secretary. 

d) 23rd-26th February to include NALMs and by invitation to SLs. 
e) 27th February. Open to female NALMS and by invitation to Beginners & 

SLs. 


